WASHINGTON STATE BOARD OF PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS

November 1, 2016

CHAIR APPOINTED TERM EXPIRES
Sheri Tonn 01-01-16 NA

Phone: 253-952-2339

Cell: 253-222-1401 TonnS@wsdot.wa.gov

REPRESENTING THE PUBLIC AT LARGE

Charles Adams 09-29-09 12-26-16
Phone: 206-725-1057 (home) AdamsC@wsdot.wa.gov 04-24-13

Edmund Kiley 01-14-10 12-26-17
Phone: 206-842-4849 12-27-13

Cell:  206-375-0313 KileyN@wsdot.wa.gov

REPRESENTING AMERICAN SHIPPING

Philip Morrell 01-25-12 12-26-19
Totem Ocean Trailer Express (TOTE) 04-13-16

Cell: 253-370-6234
Phone: 253-538-8419 (office) 206-937-1651 (home)

Fax: 253-238-8420 MorrelP@wsdot.wa.gov

REPRESENTING FOREIGN SHIPPING

Grant Stewart 03-16-12 12-26-16
Westwood Shipping Lines (WSL) 04-12-13

Cell: 206-304-6665
Phone: 253-200-3769 (office)

Fax: 253-518-0763 StewarG@wsdot.wa.gov

REPRESENTING PILOTS

Captain Don Mayer (TEC) 03-01-10 12-26-19
Puget Sound Pilotage District 12-27-11

Phone: 425-778-9442 (home) 04-13-16

Cell:  206-300-8819 MayerD@wsdot.wa.gov

Captain Ed Marmol (TEC) 04-24-13 12-26-16

Puget Sound Pilotage District
Phone: 360-299-0614
Cell:  360-840-6095 MarmolE@wsdot.wa.gov

REPRESENTING THE DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY

Sara Thompson (TEC)

Spills Program, Vessel and Oil Transfer Unit Supervisor 02-01-16 NA
Phone: 425-649-4491 (office)

ThompsSa@wsdot.wa.gov

REPRESENTING THE MARINE WATER ENVIRONMENT

Eleanor Kirtley, West Coast Program Manager

Green Marine 01-28-16 12-26-18
Phone: 206-409-3943 KirtleE@wsdot.wa.gov
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STAFF

Peggy Larson, Executive Director 12-08-82
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500

Seattle, WA 98121 206-853-2590 (cell)

Phone: 206-515-3904 (office)

Fax: 206-515-3906 LarsonP@wsdot.wa.gov

Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director 01-27-10
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500

Seattle, WA 98121

Phone: 206-515-3647 (office)

Fax: 206-515-3906 EricksSh@wsdot.wa.gov

Jaimie Bever, Program Facilitator 11-01-15
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500

Seattle, WA 98121

Phone: 206-515-3887 (office) Cell: 206-305-2296

Fax: 206-515-3906 BeverJ@wsdot.wa.gov

LEGAL COUNSEL

Guy Bowman, Asst. Attorney General 08-01-08
Office of the Attorney General

Transportation and Public Construction Division

P.O. Box 40113

Olympia, WA 98504-0113

Phone: 360-753-4963 (office)

Fax: 360-586-6847 GuyBl@atg.wa.gov

01 Commissioners wo address.doc

NA

NA

NA

NA

Rev. 11/1/16


mailto:LarsonP@wsdot.wa.gov
mailto:GuyB1@atg.wa.gov

